Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2013

140,101
139,463
279,564

4,915,242
4,758,930

October
2012

134,479
135,393
269,872

3,814,304
5,406,689

9,674,172

132,588
95,085
227,673

9,220,993

554
339
893

5,047,830 3,814,858
4,854,015 5,407,028
9,901,845 9,221,886

2,694
3,062
2,064

264
8,084

1,992
3,199
2,095

352
7,638

% Change

4.18%
3.01%
3.59%

28.86%
-11.98%
4.91%

23832.85%
27948.67%
25395.30%

32.32%
-10.23%
7.37%

35.24%
-4.28%
-1.48%

-25.00%
5.84%

Calendar Year to Date
2013 2012 % Change

1,339,599 1,332,404 0.54%
1,333,350 1,328,230 0.39%
2,672,949 2,660,634 0.46%

43,248,104
52,696,505
95,944,609

34,336,705
50,460,812
84,797,517

25.95%
4.43%
13.15%

702,591 648 108324.54%
726,546 1,032 70301.74%

1,429,137 1,680 84967.68%

43,950,695 34,337,353 28.00%
53,423,051 50,461,844 5.87%
97,373,746 84,799,197 14.83%

25,212 20,512 22.91%
31,198 34,736 -10.19%
20,559 21,745 -5.45%

5,933 5,503 7.81%
82,902 82,496 0.49%

2014

Fiscal Year to Date
2013

560,749 551,036
557,243 551,697
1,117,992 1,102,733

18,422,521
19,234,496

14,512,329
20,748,000

37,657,017

35,260,329

351,485 554
417,442 729

768,927

1,283

18,774,006 14,512,883
19,651,938 20,748,729
38,425,944 35,261,612

10,653 8,530
12,399 13,243
8,383 8,612
1.983 1.892
33,418 32,277

% Change

1.76%
1.01%
1.38%

26.94%
-7.29%
6.80%

63344.95%
57162.28%
59831.96%

29.36%
-5.29%
8.97%

24.89%
-6.37%
-2.66%

4.81%
3.54%




