## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	October			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2013	2012	% Change	2013	2012	% Change		2014	2013	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	140,101	134,479	4.18%	1,339,599	1,332,404	0.54%		560,749	551,036	1.76%	
Deplaned	<u>139,463</u>	<u>135,393</u>	3.01%	<u>1,333,350</u>	<u>1,328,230</u>	0.39%		<u>557,243</u>	<u>551,697</u>	1.01%	
Total	279,564	269,872	3.59%	2,672,949	2,660,634	0.46%		1,117,992	1,102,733	1.38%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	4,915,242	3,814,304	28.86%	43,248,104	34,336,705	25.95%		18,422,521	14,512,329	26.94%	
Deplaned	<u>4,758,930</u>	<u>5,406,689</u>	-11.98%	<u>52,696,505</u>	<u>50,460,812</u>	4.43%		<u>19,234,496</u>	<u>20,748,000</u>	-7.29%	
Total	9,674,172	9,220,993	4.91%	95,944,609	84,797,517	13.15%		37,657,017	35,260,329	6.80%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	132,588	554	23832.85%	702,591	648	108324.54%		351,485	554	63344.95%	
Deplaned	<u>95,085</u>	<u>339</u>	27948.67%	<u>726,546</u>	<u>1,032</u>	70301.74%		<u>417,442</u>	<u>729</u>	57162.28%	
Total	227,673	893	25395.30%	1,429,137	1,680	84967.68%		768,927	1,283	59831.96%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	5,047,830	3,814,858	32.32%	43,950,695	34,337,353	28.00%		18,774,006	14,512,883	29.36%	
Deplaned	<u>4,854,015</u>	<u>5,407,028</u>	-10.23%	<u>53,423,051</u>	<u>50,461,844</u>	5.87%		<u>19,651,938</u>	<u>20,748,729</u>	-5.29%	
Total	9,901,845	9,221,886	7.37%	97,373,746	84,799,197	14.83%		38,425,944	35,261,612	8.97%	
Aircraft Operations	<i>(</i>	4 000	05.0404	05.040				10.050			
Air Carrier	2,694	1,992	35.24%	25,212	20,512	22.91%		10,653	8,530	24.89%	
Air Taxi	3,062	3,199	-4.28%	31,198	34,736	-10.19%		12,399	13,243	-6.37%	
General Aviation	2,064	2,095	-1.48%	20,559	21,745	-5.45%		8,383	8,612	-2.66%	
Military	<u>264</u>	<u>352</u>	-25.00%	<u>5,933</u>	<u>5,503</u>	7.81%		<u>1,983</u>	<u>1,892</u>	4.81%	
Total	8,084	7,638	5.84%	82,902	82,496	0.49%		33,418	32,277	3.54%	